*QAIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 095-02 ACS Change Order Number: 039
Panel Ceilings
5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: October 14, 2024
KY 42240
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
A & A Contracting

380 Bowers Road

Rochester, KY 42273

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Additional ceiling scope per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,046,208.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 1,760.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,047,968.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,351.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,049,319.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

EricR 1A, Seni i Kevin Hitchel. Sr. Proiect M r
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

A & A Contracting Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Andy Smith Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:34:41 ET on 10/14/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 12/24/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA3E)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER A&A Contracting

BID PACKAGE 095

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S 285.00
MATERIALS S 868.00
PROFIT & OVERHEAD S 172.00
BOND INSURANCE S 26.00
COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 1,351.00
DESCRIPTION

Additional Ceiling Scope per PR #20, Area C 2nd Floor Redesign.

PR# 20

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
X OWNER
CONTRACTOR
M

CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

L e e B G

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

h———————————————J

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 + F:812.421.6776
I_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 - F:270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 019

5185 Ft. Campbell Bivd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: June 28,2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Area C Second Floor

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

Delete ROTC Suite buildout as originally shown in the bid documents. Provide a large wresting room,
office and storage room as shown in the attached revised sheets.

Attachments: Revised Drawings A1.2, A1.2C, A2.2C, A7.2,A9.3,A11.6,A11.9,1D4.1,1D4.2, M1.2C, M2.1C,
M2.2C, E1:12;, E2:2GFE31] E31CHE32EHEADC (E6'3

By: Eric Rang

cc

Page |1lof1l



A4

oN Bupes
"0e's 029012
eq 0N Befold SPRRANY
NY1d
40074 GNODJ3S TIVH3IA0
o9 S

e S £ e e v e =
e 0 o e oo Ao e

e = e e e Pty " e

o Byt oy e P g Y o

Ferivis L

048 ML mevamD
o~ e ok

[
2Tid ‘BuveousBu3 SM

20 LAY W04 BNOLLOZS O

‘ST ONNGAO LUVNICUO0D TR0 TIBOHS

MY SNOLLI3S 'GNYd GIONVING WO §TV13 QY
SNVId O U339 "GOOT JO WTINDKS MO 003
'AQ GRENCTRY SV 4O ONIVI GO, TX00 80

#v AUNC .2 X720 NO V18 ALSOLNDS SUS &
40 LSIENGO 0L IHOMIVIY VTR VOO

TIVM JO KON TIVIIAD
NGV DSUNGT YOO ALVIGEN OL NOLIVODY

WLV 00K U0 21 40 SARNCT (BN Kool @
“cannsu0 . uwmn (i

9 AD NGHM CELAONE 20 0L OB

\m.‘_OO‘.“..Um‘U_H_.mJL “
LNNOD NVILSI¥HO

l-
[

ANIAVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIIHO - ITTASNDIJOH

11 TV130 QL 11434 - 300 LUDDNOO NO

UDIOOT HUTHIY a0~ ¥ 3ehL - 30001 Wasn [
I/ TYLS0 QY NOUVIRIOHN NIV
4 NIV QLGN 2 203 KNG 30
S0w500 LY 1N0d M1 40 RALLCE Wi Hoveis. [8)

rwen
QDOMA HEAC LUV LOW OC) LB LNV ' 4V T4

TY130 GNY NOLYYOHO-P WNOLLIQOY MO
‘SOMMVIO ONIINTIA 01 1343 WIMOHS 1 HVM3A (€]

T§3ION JON3uIITH
NVd 80074

FRLON MU YOS SNV OO TMEA0 DL V.

‘S3LON NV1d 300714 TVN3N3O

L Ar]

NV1d 30074 GNOD3S

\\\\\\




oCIV |

T0E'S +02-9012
= ‘o Pefoid epeRN
Jvauv
- NV1d 30074 ONOJ3S
Stawes
L]
= e e

o
OMd "Buuseuibuz md:

onmenz ey

el |(°C]

worivas ey

VRV “NGIGIUOMGN HOJ WHIOMIIS
QLY WIHOJ Y000 TIVARES LiTeonoo 58

OL UL TELLON SV LNINAINTA ONY B3ENI

GV ENOLIDTS VI CICIVIG NO STV130 W
£V 0 Ui “GUGI 40 ATIMDAG PO TI0D
'AB GRMTCE) BV 30 NI G0 000 MED
‘99 2LTONC ) ¥330 N GVI3 RUSOMDD S0
40 LETHOD L IGOLIVd TVIS WOO

TIVIA O HLOKT TIAD
U oremun03 00N AivaIN OLMLVIY
BHLLYXO0TE LD 21 20 6300 (2 N heoaL B

e rsas0.n e @

LM SHOSAGI L D0 LIVCHOOD TMH

6z 14) S0vd CALNON TVM. [
AT NOHS 10099 71 BCRVLS DHAOOTTTL [
‘Gl
A0 KM GAACIIY 38 01 O

TINVMOTIY 01 2504 BaoENG Avoarc. (18]

AWPUOD 1@V HUM e Norv (]
BovD Azave i Eoa GO TV B
]
WHOUIOTY Wos oremvTId 0L wa tavmaaa [
1iV/ 1 TV 04 3434 104 ¥2MO0S VAN o
no
200 NN ¥ AJMOV QL CELLNGYO T8 01 GRANOIY
LON T4V VML SUAVD 0 TIV M Owve TVISN (8
Mooum oou. @)
D00 0 £ NHILM
CTTIVIEM LON T IR0 WOOUITE ANV BB
oL NSOV - SRCUWM Vv i ()

oW Yoo 5t a0 SITHND ALNO3S 0100 (8]
gizﬁh‘ie!o.ic;ﬂ

D00 YOTRNOD UL OML -3 34AL - ¥D00T Wian (]

Z$100H3s 311804 —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

d
[ !
d]

(Lo

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIHHO - ITHASNIJOH

-umoorwim @
¥v1s w1001 uam-FvE URONI KO
D001 ALTHIV AL XS - 3 34AL - ¥D0T Wi @

ni:!.ﬁe..uhx.u-iww!eo.s
AMDROTT UF LY 1L OML-§ 3dAd - 4000 M (1]
DO T HIY 1S40 ¥ 3eaL - uDO Wi [
1471 Y130 N NGLIVWMO.2 NNOLUOOY
G ONYTIG QLM o 2013« HORGRL 90
00 1V 1NO4 #0130 RQLL0E v v (8]
rwwn
G0OMAY VBAD L99V4 LON OG) BBV LNV "V TL
POLLOR KL FTNYS TVILIABA #2) TVLEN STIVMK
TIVARAO 00OMATS LIVOMVLTY a4 e aunoud (1]

EEVGIERDENEFED]
NVd 30074

“FALON VUGG YOJ BVI4 WO TIEAD OLIBEN V.

“S3LON NV'1d 30074 TV¥3INID

\7E PALE ()
W g V3uV - NV 1d 30014 ANODJ3S
L . Mo i L.w?\ .
Wxﬂﬂ, e b s
o Hf el ,
R
&t
o ALl
ﬁ.!.!-ii......m e
o=
e
_ e




o IAA

T0E'S $02-9012
b} “oN pefoid SRR

AL
NV1d ONITI3D 03103143y

o0 3 s e ey U P

-y
ATNd 'Buveeubu3 mﬂx

e

PIIONE W)
=k
S B
(\7]
v
N2 IVH
prret [
o

E
E
De-+qd TRsLoRN+:000 |

2 /M 30U LHONAYD WY INEL 2

ARUTIIN00 TULUIUIS OV DT A0S T 1Mvd [

e - |

— 1~ QL U334 00 "dAD A WAO 100M DIRENOO TVA [31]
‘@ ion [l

“asnon @

bl [}

092Z¥ AN ‘TTRASNDAIOH
CATE T3RANVD "Ld RIS

¥01-2Z 68 : # 3D

Z5100m3s dirand —
LNNOD NVILSIIHD

AWIOVIV ALNNOD
MLSRIHO - ITIASNIIHOH

FALE ]

D,

NVd ONIT3D a3193743y ¥00T4 ANODJ3S

IIEE
T




£ ;‘!‘,’ !iﬁi -! o 4} s 4 g g i,.{i;;n g
2% 531 gl mimt | ki 522 EFE 122 L g ﬂw-y y fy
oSt Tl T | B I;Hi ¥!§H ln L ﬁg!!};! :
3z _-] ol 3 “'g o} S | § ‘.’ iilgﬁd!‘ x [
T Y 2 Y . B G y
5 gl = Il 2l
wp ML g PEER R
%M%%%igﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁygﬁ%
L gie i B kg g5 I B ogatl: g Pyl WIS
B E G %ﬁ o 14§yl 0 i R o 1 s e
goee 8 g il 4 Ediiy g i L i 3 §§ei;3 i §E§ £ ] gég.géé s;,S g
i Sﬁ i §*§3 8 o e g%ggssi 53 i g o
A i "U“a’*l e s s el ol - 8 AR A B o

21819 | 19 1818 8| 19(9(9) 44/2) 9] [918(sfafs] | 9] [S[9slas|asi9y [94]3) 9] [B12(9213) | (8] [9)212(ala]s(eei]

L H
il ey
g || onngoaions |10 dgai g ol vmma g.08 o 68| o il o oot el || ool ) ool
,,§§_i§_e...'§§.!ﬁ§...§.5.’.2;3.5#@.2 ..,53.&.5 ....... L §§§§§ 1 ‘“53335 i “’EES il

"‘a"nnsuzs 3lalallalu B ERIEIEE e el e E G B 2zl mz 018181 219008615 8 218 3 E1E 8 €l GBIl
HEH !.!i.!!’.‘!!’.‘l..!iF! ]’.‘! 15!. ]H!!!ij!!r!i B !’.‘I§ LR L
| | |

MRRRRARN T AR
AR AN ANRA SRR AR RAAR AR

st 3 e e o e e 1

-----------------------------------------------------------

§ i!!!!!I!u!iHi 33
ng;!ﬂ!!' EEEEERREEEERREREREEER R R e R R R R R PR R )

SR !I!! 133233233323 3333 !!!I!! 332321313 33393133333323 33 !!!!’I!E!l!!!!

!
[eel<lalalaalalalalaialalalalalalalalalalalalulalalatalalalalalatalalalalalaialalalalalslata aaalalaiaia o alalala (s islalalalalalalala
E

% :
| | Y
i AR e
51 iy oo o o e 1 D 1
g J@@ﬂaﬂaaajﬂ!zs AARASNARARAAASSALAMNNARRRAAARMMANIANNANARAARAAARN . AUAUANRRRRARUALARNRNRHRRCUALRRNSRRARFACUARANRNAAAHRUIANNRAAARUAAARS
“‘5’ KK .."H ol
i SR | e :
ziiﬁLEi!J!!! !!3!!!!!Eh!!!ﬁiﬂﬂiiJ!!!!!-JJE»!!E!I!!!E[H!!]!Eil!!(!ﬁ!J! EWEEJE!! !!!SIESEHEESESEEEEE SSS‘SSESSSQJSSEQSSS!SESSSESS?QI}SS!SS 2212(2(221912(2(2,2/8/2|2(2:3)
2 | !I 2| ! l? i!!&L L
saiiaglgigiikg‘ s ‘;Eg]i?Fzg2];5%2gﬁlééé]"'iggi'Eilg}gﬂplggiiﬁflﬁgﬁgé%@sqﬂ!ﬂ@sl e taE AR Ve kR e
L & A
i | ] e i e

Door

%

%

4

el ) | | 4l s | Jol el

o

il

DOOR SCHEDULE - AREA B

!mmisnssﬁségsiugugjgg | i..i..gs.sm..zzss.sggiég.gé .......
§ sl | | [ - *i.&!é&!!“???’ sl s %
g EEEEEER R RIE IR ER R EERER IR R ] 3 E ‘!|EI1‘EFL§}!HI’§|§|S\§|!|i el !| Iélii% 3

d. bR EE R R RE R R g l Hﬁ Eﬁl!’ili|i‘!liiHi|E§‘iE§ !‘ E!:Hﬁ

‘ § 33333313 LIS eI T E LS RIS S S S R R e ST 1 ] g’ ;:;l:ul; glgulgi !E!!!!!!Iﬂﬂi‘&
| R il 3| A AT vt 8] e i
SR O 11 ) 18 B 81 101
AATARRARATATATARA AR ARARS % Haazasz_Ezelxaklsa’:mzaazzzzmasz.aﬁkaz_s’zhaaksza g asakaazlzaazsalalxaaesaaazazusaalﬂzlaﬁ :
R el IEZEEEEEE tuu!n.‘:zzFF"' I- ! Fliu ERlee R e F: b
!!!i!!ﬂiiiikuiiki“lﬂiki J!!!!!li Jgeiz2ig(eie ziglzieRilee/RigRo|gicioIRioIglgIg 9o gIgAg( gl213 !F!Ii!!!Slll!!!!H!!!!!!H!H!!Si!!ﬁﬁ

iuss |§|~"“ :

o | ‘HF ”“*:‘!] . !-!ﬂ! “E‘E"H
@MMW%@WM_TTWW%Mw!WWMMM__WMWW%%WW%




-

o Sy .
m m< NOIL535 - € VIS EavovS 5 VauV NOLLO3S uV1S >

:ON Bupaig
0E'S $0Z-9012 i 15 ool EET

B S ) Sy o
ST L i O oo

__wma ey

SNOILO3S -
QaNV SNV1d YIVLS

=50 S

]
o o]
Pt T ]
S T
i Dy L P
o e e e S

S e v e b g e o ; ¥ oL |

FLEN
e
LAS L
T

EoEn e e e
e e v o o e e

. ST

1

20w

1
|
'
;
|
|
@ Ju..-

USSR & S — g

verss

v
°
E
-
1
.

L

.

oirrrie o)
Biy 4 g

0 ]
=2 ety e sbind 173 @

R [ Lo [ewaRey]

ST Wﬂw—w [ aN39o31ILONAIMI3IHS |
Lo T

ey WED)

FIVIY TV130 0L R ONTV ATIVOUD NV ]
....... Tev1e T1300L wasSN DTV VIS o [0
07 "l S B AL #1vi1 Teisc oL eE o T MUY 8]

5 TOY/L TVAS0 QL NI ONTVY CLNNON HIONHLE m
= b sevie Wiza0L =] aseani
VL3A ONIONVT YIVLS

FWV/s TI300L M2 ONIVH GLINON 300y (&
Yev/6 13001 VAT ONIVY CAUNNON IONS (B

| e vevre .
euraopms |\ | JJIVH SIAALONIVY
R v | LA ==

bl YOO O TVHONYH NUNLIY WOOH 0L TTWVd
MR UIVLE 30 JO1 1Y IFON VLS L8Vd Z1 TVHONVH ONELDG E
ovZZY A &)

“TTRASNDIOH

" S —
OATE TI284MVD "Ld $8IS MY VLS 4O L 1Y SEON WVAS L5V ZI TVMONYH GNRDG E
v S Seon it s 2 e b [3)

] oo S5 B L o

TV OL TVACHY ML OO OL TV
W 18 20 501 1V SROH LS 18V 2 PO 03 (£

“HOO'M OL WVUGNVH ML NS MVLS 0 WOLLOR
1VViS OL BTIVHY 50N V1S 15V 21 TRoWH osana (7]

25100155 D18nd — R L e
LNNOD NVILSIUHD | Avenvs ol BTN 3300 Wv1s Lovd 21 T i (0]
*S31ON FONTFHIJ3H NV'1d UIVLS

3

: -“ T ———
{] t

[S.2on]

-
AW3AVOV ALNNOD N Mihai vad s SO ThERnD o1 1 ¥

IVLLSIYHO - ITUASNIKOH o ———————
:831ON NVd HIVLS TVHINID




2578 MO0 Yees MUDUN Bvsuns e [

SNOILVAIT3 BOINALNI

39V4 INOL SOV HOLYN OL GELINVY IVO4 2

241 TVA 2UUONOD LNV

2304 100 GINWY

4 L
LN
1o ey e 2
d‘l‘-l{-&@
"

amnion (@

—y ey
2Td ‘Butssuibu3 M

ORIOMITVO LNEVTOY HOLVI) Bwvd 000 a1

WY 270 22 © 1OV 100aNs voLANNI W (5

S
P
m oo ssnavoummiais (1

& ‘S3LON IONIUIITY

MOTES TG N CRUI0 BV XUOMSSVO TIDOVL

TV U0 SIS TIV LT3HT MO BNOLOZR IOMITVO VWIS OL IS

~5100H2§ 311804 —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

IVILSIMHD - ITUASNINGOH

“TIVAA ONY HEY AN 40 20T 1Y LIV

SNOMMLNOD HALM HEVIIDXOVE 21t X2 ¥ AVH TIVHE BJOLUZINNGD T
“SUHLO (310N SSTNY 'L0SE 29 01 SIHEYLIDOVE W 80 ELINNOD

“WOLLYTIVAGN OL ¥Orsd

RUNGHRADIY OLEIIAP S FONMVID TVIMLITE UM SHOLLYIOT
LINGHOS GNY SZ0A0 U THOLME SITVIEOR TV AIVNGHO0S D

‘NOLYTIVL OL MO VQLIVIINGD ONEIVTM QY EONMYIa CotreTid

‘NOLLYTIVLEN 0 ¥ONSd BJQLIALNIOD CNY SUOMSIVO M SOMIGHO

.!..l@
L1 NOOY YRIOM - NOILVAI T3

e

p

9013 WOOUSSV1D - zo=<>3|m@

Gl G Gl G

SN SR B I

IT(0

AT Z757 NGO YoM - NOLIVAZ 15
= G G O O (O, U N

Z

3 -

e

waeam
20z NOOUSSV1D - zo=<>m..|w@

e

.!......@
L0LM NOLLA3OTY - NOLLVAI3

SRS

ey
90Z3 NOOYSSVID - NOLLVAZ13

(=)

Py
P11 ISUNN - NOLLYATT:

- N 5 o IS Pl I il N

|
P

=,

S e

S EERDE




6LV

o
"0E'S +0Z-9012
owa “ON Pefald SPRARNY

503 #0048 MuoAVe sV o (5
waor enee (o4

SNOILVATTI HOINILINI

20V LNOU STV HOLVI OL CELLIVA D4 2

104GV TTRID VAH

MEB&J LNGOVTOY HOLYN O 1NV4 IO TouIN0D (68

]
FECEERE DEEEE®

E
1
ifs

i
§
DEE

3
1]

§
:
:
H
¥
i

Z$100135 2118 0d —
ANNOD NVILSIYHD

u-
b b

[yt

AW3QVOV ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HD - ITUASNIMJOH

R

0dud TVd TVM oSOV (88

‘amnion [

DROMIEVD
NGOV HOLWI (VIO TV OV AWIVI Jsvid (3]

1o M VD WISV [€]
1av 25va oo v [F]
m 1ear uadin avo UM [

%mlz
)]

MOTIR TV N TRLI SV YOMIEYD GI0OVL
TV HOH SERET IV LIEHE MO SNOLLIZE MIOMITYD GUVINVIS OL M3 N

VMLV HEIMI N0 SOMMMI A 0L MR T

“CONTTI0 Y STV LAGOVTOY OLYHOMIEYD
20 115 TGOV YOl BUNOR SV S RS TGN ©

AN
™ NG INOW 3

TIVAA NV HEY SO0 40 3003 1Y NVIVAS
ENONMUNGO HUMHEVISEXIVE Z1 X .7 ¥ BAVH TV S4OLIRINNGO TV 2

“BSIMMEHIO (FLION BN 1033 29 01 GGV LIV OV S4OLILINN0O.
TV FSURIMLO CRION STT N TALVIEAVI 3001 FIVAM (IROSA TN D

NOUYTIVLEN 01 MO UOLIVILNCO DWEITL) s SONMYLO DN

MOLIVTIVAEM Q1 ¥0RS SSQLUAINNOO GNY SHOMIIYD N SOMNIIO
DEMANGS T BG4 VMO HUM 2UVIGHO00 0L HOLIVHINGD MEED

111111111

AAAAS

et
FTETE e O)

R SRR

‘.bl.!ﬂ v
4 VIRV - NOULVAZT3

.s...l@
L1149 - NOISSIONOD

e A

HEREREEEELL

. N8

sean @
20014 HOAIMHOD - NOLLVAI 13

T :i'E: J‘i:

e asem o) o

90Z9 WOONSSV10 - zo_._.<>m._lw® L019 WOOUSSYID - NOLLYATT3 < Q00}d OL VOOIH ¢On_¢.z°o®

e B @
- ° “ . el ol AN .
B - N B b
& ® er.w“ b e
-
L




ON B
“0E'S $02-9012

i) “ON Pefoid epepRLY |
O vy
- 3INA3IHIS HSINIS ANV
\Wd HSINI YOO 1SHld
R WS

¥ FaLE i3
"SINTNNOD O VIV - NV'1d HSINId 30014 1Syl

J

DNRIOCW ANTIONTT N LNO AV LOOSVA OISO (] Ml“ ﬁ ]
B .1 L T e e
o sasac ST @ E=r e L am
T oWV oy M wocHnery (7] Foe T -

RENO0ONOWON EBENAON  [H] % ﬁ R

o (=23 taid

N T =  ——

Tiemeosw @ i Lo ﬁmnll

suawecosrva (3 i Tt

- @ 5 = 2

oo (3] Jequiny s LT
moer (@

e ﬂ
FAION SINIUTTY N 1d HSINE

MO LOALHOUY 4§ CALTTR BEAQGHLO GLLON
ST RGPEN VWLMILE WIS WIS TVANW O

QL GALIN 10N 1 SNIGTION BONTI0 OSS0DG LNV "N

UM HE P U110 CNCTO0NM UOSE T N

NOUTWINGI VUNVINT OL o NI N CETIVAEN

OVELLY AN G0N TOM) S *LOBLHOMY AD CRLSTTRE WO
‘013 RIONG LGNS RUNONE STIVO SZM WBONVH

'L GRLMR 10N 1113 GMONTON BINAFGITA TIGSIA TN INV4
SRAUVEI DN GIONGLENT GV ST OO MOW W

HEBMOMIVO HOJ SNOUVATB MORELIN OV T

NOLVATES OMLUVLE V AW IVHL OVONMCRZUG TN W

TEm o RO ARG N

/%*\

—$100W35 Di18nd —
LNNOD NVILSINHO

AW3AVOY ALNNOD
IVILSIYHD - 3TIASNDIJOH




¢ vdai

TOE'S #02-9012
__mea  oweshdeceay
O V3NV - NVId
HSINIJ HO014 GNOD3S
ORR NS
e
s

I
e -“llllll

Im._OO:.Um..Uﬂ._un.Dm =
LNNOD NVILSINHD

4
i}
Laasd

AW3AVIV ALNNOD
IVILSTHHD = ITUASNIIdOH

620700 LIGLLEQ E 3AVH O1 L00EYW

"DIRI00S ANETION M1 L0 WISV LOOEVI ROLSTD ¥
BUOI0D 19RO L AVH 01 LO0GVR

"DHRIOOS WETION 0 47O ATGYV) LORVR ROLSN0  ©
010 oMea00
HLW ATNO GVSY 0L GNGLXE 01 RIMOHS N T11 THM

TV LIBIVIY W MGV NOOWNTTY ¢

0L TUD 20 SUGLG SV BN GV ©

g
ey
e
vomuy
S3LON NV'id HSINId
VRSV ONUOOM SELIVIICN DV ORMOTION UL
w000 NS 40 300V TI
PR LR 38 AT TSR BLSOTED SSHMGHID GO
NN MR LS TELS GO TV ANV 0
“BLNOANS CHY SHOGLIING TRAN TV NV
TULLOMULFVILI DO IR0 ANY ONY RESN290
VY GITIRS0 A “LAGIATIS VAN SERAM OO N
"LrRELEN LIIONGED Cridid DNDKE VLI DHOSIM SIVIY
‘0L CALIN 10N 110 CNGITIN SONTTEO GRSOSGAINVE N
000 HENS HUUM DRG0 2008 T34 W
LU HIUR BOO GHY NOLLVIX 1NV LDV PREINGD. TV
pt]
OO NO CHIVION SUHM (SCUVTE WIS F VRN
OGHVII0 MO0 1) NOLSGIONA TWM TV S0ATN 11
HOLLTINGO TALNYLGNS OL o1 ONT0 M CITVISN
‘SPEL) 1Y TIOMON S LIAUMNY AD CAUDTE UTI0O
01381500 LGNS ‘BLOANS SITIYD TR TN
‘0L CUINY LON 108 CMOITTON SLAGPGTE TXIBA TIV INVA
CNIVES O30 GAPGLENT Y SONTDACD O %
Narivoo1

HE26.100MITYO MOJ ENOUVATE OB DL WS T
“RUNGLIE MY SXALIVS HEIN S OO ONY.

3O¥478 1108 V3NTTF O UOO' N3 SHL OWY

TEUN LAY DO AN e

TVLEN MOTIOH MY S4000 TV MOTIOH TN FWBSIVI
000 40 NOLIVILAWYT) UOJ TWICRHOS NOOG L ISR 0

'HIUW SHST64 LAV ANV AIWEOMOCO SUIMNCEY
‘HEINJ W S13G1X3 TMAIWA DN 130 ¥O4 SNV

'UOO TVIMdAL W04 FIV130 O UG43 HOOT 40 KALNE NG
TV 1V SIS NOWSHVIL TVITH MO LNTSRU JANGE B

44328 MIOOM 4O MIGVEH NGRA O M343M' ONIOT) 0OV

ALy 1]

A

NOUVINEN 1300 01
TIOHERIL TV TIVIEN

v

@

=l

o
R =

J VIV - z<._..._ HSINI4 30074 ANOJ3S

H




OT' LI

0z ‘ken 029012
0 1N Welald SN
A EL A
¥1d OVAH ¥00174 ANOD3S

s
2T ‘Buvssuibuzy m.u:

e ey

eamT IR
)
2

POFISEAL Wk
o mtmp  JDINVITIV

...l:.,.
]
=1

D Anpmey s
e

NEEVE

OFZZY AX "TTRASNDIJOH
AT TSNV L4 9IS

syt
v
oLy 0 oosesy
ocanms
ows L 18 10
Y04-22 09 # 3

|m.._OOI.Um U_._umbm —
LNQOD NVILSI¥HD

] |
i

AWN3AVIY ALNNOD
IVILSI¥HD - 3TUASNINIOH

VRV LM ROM ¥ad S In TR LRy (B
MO LT AT 4.3 NOLIVTINNOD MO

«
Vi LTS S50 PAD NIV ROALS IR AW ot (D)

TSIIONNVid

Lbm 8L

O VYV - NV'1d IVAH 30074 ANOD3S




OL'ZIN

0z ‘Ae $02-9012
»ma 0N oford SIOREAN
O V3V - Nvd
NIdid OVAH ¥OO04 1SHId

= o e e ot et e 25
e oo o o ey g e e e

g2y A vommzey
g s 0008

(EIRETIRSIREY \\, &
= /Aitsl
vrrics o

08 WL Vv
0w v

2Te ‘Bunseubuzy W.l m
k)

orerax ey

el (190

AT L
D

‘l..a..
> 2 3'
/]
e
sammmmmm Ctaanaue + st o Biseini
w3 SV H
o o
o

OFEZY A ‘TTUASNDIIOH
AT TISBJNVD “L4 985

0122 08 : # 3DI

|m.._00I-Um U_..unq“n. —
LNNOD NVILSINHO

L |
(el

(D

AW3AVOV ALNNOD

IVILSIMHD - 3TUASNDIOH

Panya LSuId
z W O V3V - NV1d ONIdid OVAH 30074 1S¥id
% ayam 41Z0

mlwﬂ«: oLz

[

_ =
Jd i)

[

ALTN




0TI

0z ‘keN $02-9012
g SON el S8RV

O V3V - NVd ONIdid
OVAH ¥0014 ANOD3S

SR oo
SRR
e

IMJOOI‘UM O_Jumml —
LNNOD NVLLSINHD

: -
Phom]

AW3AQVIVY AINNOD
IVILSIYNHD - ITIASN4OH

w00 w3 o (T
~um0a w0 s (D

'SIIONNV1d

(Tt T
mm D VAV - NV1d ONidid OYAH 30014 ANOD3S
I
|
} OO
_ QO
— T
|
_uwumlll|rl.|lIIlllIl'lIlIllllll&«ﬁlll
—ﬂ«: oTTI
[}
il
8
m

K

.
IED

oo
S
g

. — — —— — — — — — ——— — — — — —— —— —— —— —— —— . —— — . —— —




cl’i3 |

$02-901T

0z ‘ken
ma SO Iosfold S8R |

3074 1S¥ld - TOULINOD 911
SV130 SNO3NVTIIISIN

o 9oug

“NOLVNAINTY L9380 J0 S3TUN0S TV NOMI AVMY (2aS
HLYON) YORALYS DAITINGS NO TIROCLOHA A TEIGI0HS WA IOWLNGD NMYG-QLENa T

U1 OGNV IO 3L HIUM SUNOH SSIMENG NIRION T AUVNGUO0D TIVHE HOLIVHINGD

'RENON] VOIVELLYGD ENTING NO TIZ0010H FAOk “TIIQ10H VA JUINOD NMVE-OL 4800 T
‘L GV UENMO T HILM GHNOH SSIMENS TVRMON 1 11 VNIGNOOS TIVHS NOLIVIINGD T

‘I40Z GIVIDOREY SHL N G314 ONLLE L "ASNVANO00 40 NOLLI3130 N0 3IVdS INZ

‘1L GUNOH SEINGNG TYIVON MLV OMNG '6a0TI3d 31 SE3NBN0 WIION ONRNG NO.
TR NV NG- (13NN 28 TS DRLHDN SMOTIOS BV CITIOHLNOD 38 TVHS INGZ ONLLIHON |

15240 40 E3UNOS TIV N AVAY (308 HINON] BORLA HNTINGE NO Z0W30 KRLNGD
1300106 HIAORS HOO TIIML ONV HOSHIS THORLOHS WA TORINGD 440 ATV " NO-XEND ¥

“NCLLVMANTY 10580 4O F30UNCS TIV DM AVARY (20
TIEOOLOHd XA THOOLOH YIA IGULNOO NMVIOLHENT &

‘.l‘.ud!' FINVITIV
/]
s

..3.?
ot s
T e
e VH
e i
L

$100HDS d118nd —
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

‘ -
iy

AW3aVIV ALNNOD
IVILSINHD - ITUASNMHOH

FINAZHOS TNV AVI3H BLD D17 NALSAS JONLNOD SUNUVHIANEL

o] v
LOE#G JO EIONOR TIV MOt AVMY (IS HLHON) HORGLIGE DNITING NO SXIA) T0MINOD “NOLLYMIWITE LO0 S0 §30uN06 TIV N0 AYMY (308 L3040 SEOUNOE TIV MO AVMY (IS HLJON HORILLX ONKTING HO JMUAD TOMINGG
TI300100d RO XIOTIZNLL GV HOGHZS TEQLOHY VIA GMLNCS o900 ATV3 - N0 ¥ ¥ H1MOM) HORELYE DNITING N0 TEOO10HA SAAGHA TED0LONS WA JOINGD RMVC-CL5BNG T TED0L0HA FAACHA HOTTIENL CHY UOGHTS TISOTL0H WA TCHINGD ckiCh ARV - NG. JND ¥
“NOUVMANTI LITM0 40 SITNON TV AOUI AYAY (308 DIV 40 L1VLE OL YORI INVIGLL SXNMD NOLYWARTY 1530 40 E3HNCE TIV WG4 Avay bt
HLMON MOTIRLXG DTG MO TEROOLOHS SRAGHA TTE0QLOH WA IRINGD NMVITOLHENG & 3HL (MY IO L HLIM BHNOH ST RIS SIVACRIO00 1T BOLOWVAINGS 2 "HLMON? HORIYS ENCTING NO TEOLOMN SIAGU TIEO010Vd WA ICRLNGO KAMVG DL 4EN0
“DNIDWADONA 40 L1VLS OL YO DIVIGL SO 420, CIOOL 38 TVHG STWNID0 DALHEN 1 ANVINTO0~IOrNOUTAL DAIEIIOMS 0 LUVLS OL YO LNMELL SINMD
41 eV AGHAO FAL LM ERINOH STEMENG WRRION 31 SINKISO0O TIVHS UOLOWINGD 2 S0V 20 LTRSS NEALAY TSIV 3 40 QOIS I ¥ 1 0. G 30- TS L OV MO THL LM SHIOH TSI WRVON S VIS0 TS BOLIVHLNGD
3NOZ CIVIOEEY 31 M S0 DNELION HL “ADNVANSO0 30 NOLLTILIO MO W IHOZ
<440, TDRSL 70 TVHG B0 DMINO 41 SINVNO00-SO WU W50eeY  SUDENZ AOWAT00 VA CITIGHINGD 38 T “e00arsd 0. AL 38 TIVHE ERILGS OMLNDN 1 AINWINIO0IONCH I
01190 EAITNA 8 SELI TAAIIOR S 3 OO L ¥ g . G 23 TG o LM NTSSON ALY GO SOt SR1 SEDIEI N GO 4. 10010 A KA SILTO ) 35 OO T Y ot s CR 28 TS
202 QAVMODTEV 4L N TN DNLHEN FHL AJNVOO0 40 NOUIALI NO SOWEE THOZ T GV MO DAL 0TIV SR SMOTION BY TITICHINGA 38 TIWHS G2 ONUNOT ) ZHOZ THIOOREV SHL N S DALMDN IHL AJNVAIIO0 40 NOLLZELLE0 ND XIS G2
CEUVIOSEV 3L NI SDSAES AWVTIOO0 VA CITIOUINGO 20 TIVHE DML il ‘SI0RT3d TR TAUM0STY L NHLUM SYOSASS AWAIDO0 WA GITIGHINGD 30 TTVHE OMLNON Sl 'SOCREd
'SP GNIOH SSINENG TVITHON U3LY DNUNG "BODRE P SN VAUON DN NC. SPEL O STUTE VIUON YLV OGN0 SO0M3d 31 STRERNG TWRHON DN 0.
TEM QMY 0. GFRINL 38 THHS DNLHON SMOTI0H B G3TIGHINGD 39 TIVIHS SNGZ ONLLHEN L £l — T ONY N0, CERALL 39 TIVHS DNILHON IMOTIOS $¥ GSTIOWINGS 38 TIVHE 3M0Z ONLLNEN °1
WEoR ) == ki
Siver 5 Twas 5 2 -
N = T v -

LT AC XS L] 1 e AL AT
() DRSO A BWZ | oriie | v | TaoNEw OHIDN YORADG - A THGE wa | ¢ | 3 VLGN 3300 | G010, ORREIYD L VAWV W L A BNGZ | Siann ;e |
[FTE] ONLHON BORANG - &, INGT v [0 | [EE) "GMIND( HORFLDG - A, INOZ va | v | ELE N DN MORADG - A SNOZ | iaiiia | e}
SN | UGOWGEN O vIWHLIB ANz | eoun | 1| S3I0N] ONHIYD A VSN Az | eaun | L | Gaonzw OMINoN voRELG- A 3naZ | Liawa | 1|

TAON T | WD WO VAN VLB - ANE | con | 0 | TAUON T | MALNGO WaEN 3. VAUV L8 aNoz | tonn | o | V1 G0N T30 | WAL VOSM 0. VIV M 181 - & SNGZ 0]

TAUONTR | ONIHIVO S VAV VU 18- ASKE | v | o B WEN S VEN U B ANz | can | 1| TV 1 GRIONISR) | WSO WOSW .Gr VIV WU 181 - A SO ]

SN WOGEN00 . VEW WL 18- ez | toun_| v _| THUONTI) | WOOULSSN 3 VAUV 19) - % SNOT | By caonse ROGULESH L VEW W13 18~ SNGZ_| 90

aUoN; FOGMLES 0. VW W1d 181 - . BNOT = TAUONTIS) | WOOULSII 3 VBV L6 - % a0z | wvaik | ¢ | () OGHLES 0, VAV Wl 181 - 2, NG| 9-0Wki

[ Gvicuonsw | woouisv.o. vawE 8- A A | ] [ e | wowssvevium Awer |_cam | ¢ | [ Geieuowse | woawooavawwein A | caun
[ Geicuonsw | voowooo.vaniubm A | Lo ] [ BOGHIC) A VANV 18- A 3T | waun Bviconss WOTICO AVAN VU 18- X302 | _SawH_ | 1|
[ werbwmob  wwdewa | wem [k i Lucdud] . N ] i 0 8 — vedewa | wom |ekw|

DIIADL BHVY AVER TOUINOO DMIMDNT XA

... UNOUD SN BN W10 sd

3VLRL TaNVa AVIR JGHINGD OMNON IR

€ ON LNCUI0 DU TV A0 500 40

NOUVITHITS LG 40 GIMN08 TIV WORJ AVMY (308
HLUON) HORGLLYE ON TG NO TEOOLONd SACU THROCLON WA TOLNGO NMVC-OL SN &

fora o L O PO LN N GRS RSSO B L 000 T SOLVAINGS 2
0 LNVd SV GIANTONI 38 TIVHS TINVd AV TLD 047 NLEAS TOULNOCD — e
SUNLYVHIANL SIHL ONNIAOYD HLM GILVID0SSY 81500 SHi NION! ulOu CEBRANLL 39 TIVHE STWLS DNLLHON ; AINVANIOONONOLLIALBA
90OV 40 SN §1 HLIV BILIMIN §1 JO QO IML V 404 MO. CINEAL 38 TIVHE
w1y NouveaATTY ‘INOZ GIUMD0SEY SHL N STNUI DLLHON S "ADNWANG00 30 NOLLIALI0 NO VIS SNOZ
i!giﬂbggiqsg-ﬂgg Eagiuu>§§x§§§!§§ quléligggﬁ—'gg! IB”
TI3O0LOV FAAO OO TIFMLL HOSNIS TEOOLOHE WA TOUINGD HOs ATHYS - NO. XBN0 ¥ TEOCLOHA IAAOY HOODIML ' HOSNTS TIZO0LDH VA ICHINGD 40, ATHYE - NC. JBN0 ¥ g!;i*.ﬂ-lﬂl VITMON M2V ONRING E’ "“‘ ;igﬁ.?!-
*NOLLYNITTY L3040 SEIUNCS TIV RCA AVAY (3008 “HOLLVNDUTTE LOGWIC 0 SSIMN0S TIV NCAL AVMY (30
HLHON) MORIZLG BNTTRNG NO TRO0LOHA SAAC TTEO0LO0H VIA IRINCD NMVOCLEN0 X HLNON HONIENG SRTTNG NO TIHIOLOHY SAACHd TIZI0LOHS VWA TRINOO NMVA-OLMENO 5 =
"DMPIVHDC 40 LIVLS OL N0 INVIGLL BIINMO ONINVEOOUd J0 LEVLS O HOMMd INVIELL SNIMMO 3
ML ONV MENMO SHL HUM GUNOH SSINENG TVIRION SHL 1YNICHO0O TIVHE NOLIVIMINGS T AHL ONY HENMO SHL HUM SUNOH SEZNENG TYIRON SH1 11 YNIGHOOD TIVHE BOLIVIINGD T
40, GINUNL 30 TIVHD §38N104 DM LHON 31 ‘ASNVAND00-40-NOLL O30 0 GBI 38 TIVHE SANLK OMAHON 31 AONWINIO0~40-NOLLIZL 30
~40OV1 4O SALANN 91 MLV TALNMN 81 JO 0OREId FMLL V HOd NO. GBNNNL 30 TIVHE ~=SOACVT S0 STLMAN 91 ULV EAINNN 91 30 QOGIA AL ¥ HOJ NO. T0iNI 3 TIVHE
EN0Z CAAVIDOSIV SHL N SEUNLI0A DNLLHEN JHL “ADMWINNI0 S0 NOLLIALIA NO "30WS 3NCZ 3NOZ GRUVIOOSSY FHL M STUNLIS DMLLHON THL “ASNVENI00 0 NOLLDILIT NO 3OVS INCZ
CUMIOTEY L AL BIDSHIE AMVUIEII0 WA T TIOHINGG) 38 TG OGN KL €0003d 021308V 1L NHILM BUOSIR ADNVATII0 VA GTICHINGA 53 TTWES OMLHON SHL SO0
‘L QUNOH SEINENG TVINHON LELLIV ONYNG “SO0NES] L ST3NENE TVION DNIMNG NO.. 3L SUNOH STINSNE TYFRION MLV ONUNG BOORIS TMLL SSINSNE TVIHON ONMNG NO. -
CTIH ONY NO. GINAINL 29 TIVHS DNLNDN SMOTIOY BY TETIONINGD 39 TIVHS NOZ DLLHDN °L GTEH OGNV NO. GINNL 3U TIVHS DMLLHON BMOTIOS BY GTIONINGD 38 TIVHE 3NOZ ONLLHON °1
o ey | - ]
N v | -
.................. v (=T - ]
T 2o 359) DO BORELG- A W02 | eoe | o | 2
T NG A w2 | srowa_ | | o s =
Tesion 330 (@ Adowvo- ol BoREDE | Bioia | © | L
 ALON T3 (030 AONYD - 17 WORGALG T vl - o |
[FTE) DNINEI HORFLY - A SNOT ua |1 Fuvdy 1
£ 20N T ONLLHEST HORSALXE - & BNOT wa | ¢ Twes [
[ ®voons | wowmsvanwum-dwe | wom | o | ) o]
E¥1 saloNTe) BOGHHOO 0. VIUV N LBt - b BNOT. 01 L] 2 O
@visaionTs) HONANOO0 O, YERIY W 181 - A SNOZ IR 0 ES] N i
TV I | Wo0W00 B VAN L 181 A 0T o] ETE) 0 Ao DITWoRADG | warne | o | 0
i suon s HOGMRICO O, VIV WY 181 - & 3NOZ =50l [ LON 338) -0 AJONVD-DLTNORELG | tiaiia | 9 | 1
Zv1 AN TR HOMME00 . VRIV H 181 - A 3N0Z D41 ] [ETET] (0300 AJONVS - DLT ¥ORELDG asm | v | v
T | T N T T W Traion 0300 Adowo-OITuoREDG | _oram | ¢ | ]
¥ i SN WocHIST 2, VAN 9 X3z | Fioun 7| b AN TS ONIHON WONEDG - BNGE | 4G z_| =
TS v CEE] 'ONLLHDN ¥ORI31XE - A, 302 wovg | v 0
] PRED | ¢ Ay ] o | sl oy
L]

VIREOL TN AV amay

w
FINGIHOS TINVA AV T LD S11 WALSAS TOUINOD TNiVEIdnaL




AL

0z ‘AeN 028012

] 20N 109M01d SOSIRIY

0. VUV - OO
QANODJ3S - NVd ¥3MOd

o s g e o By e ik

2
el [ [
el

E_=—__=%

]

|m-._OOI.Uw U_;_vam ==
LNNOD NVILSI¥NHD

- -
i1

AWZAVOVY ALNNOD
IVILSIYHD - 3ITUASNIIJOH

“IE0 0 WOLLOE DL OO TNVZZIN GIHIN
TAORY..81 1V TIVM MHLIM GRINNON HEMU TOVLAEOT TIVISN ‘L3

“ITUNG 0 MOLLOG DF MOO'H IMMVZZIN GBENS
AOUY08 1V TIVA NHILM GELMION KON TVLEIU TIVISN 03

VAUV L NMUMNOUVTIVISN VDD TN OV sy
SUNGARANOSY LN IVAH THL HLUA TELS N NOLLYOOT NOLIYTIVASN
QRENORS 2UYNGHO0D RINTADEND ELRILNFAWYN INSRSTOI

SYOM LINOMD HONVUG GNV TGNV WO UNSUD VMO SO AOUd
'HONGAL) LNN UOLITES KOS OL LINOMD WAMOd TAAOYI
TIVGE ALIAVD DNTESD TWSSIO0V U NKUM LINN HOLOTTIE
HONVIZE V3N HOLIMS DENNOTSIO ALVE FXISIM DVOE AAON O

NV ATdS UV HOLIMS LOSNNOORI) TIVLSN OV N0 ¥
FUNUINLS 140ddnd TN AN Colet visk oM} O U
OO NHLIM GITIVASH MITIOMINGD

OLON NOLLVNEIGS HONGIEL OHY ILIMS LMIO0N0 ORI

4580, HOLLMS LOFNRODHC ALSVE CEBNHHON EVIE BACH ‘20

34134 NSNS JACHA DHE M BZS TUEONSN QAIVIION T

‘YA VN HOLLMS LOFNNOOG ALSVE TSN OVOK AT 0.

5917, TENV4 WOUJ LINNCODA O1 LNCWMD KAMD AR 12050
TaM FoMI0 TOUINOD 4 OPEGR SH2 INSSY TIVHE HOLIVIINGD BL

100 20130 IGUINGS 210AZ 3L 01 LMD RN IAASK
V0D CEZTUOLO ZHL JO MITADNM B4L KUk T8 31 N

W00 TIVLIVEYE GZVOLON 0. G314 H3MOd W03
§ VRGN M HOLIMS LTSNNGOD0 ALV G LVOE TACHd 2D

001, TV MW LOBNOSTA OL LTCHED KEMO 3O 10

M0 NHONGY 30 (MVLS Q1 Wbl 1LY
‘U HIIM Z0A3G I0MINGD 2LOFER I JO NALLYOC] NOLIVTIVIEN

V0D CEZRIOLON 3L 4O UTAGH B Hitk T SHLN
V00 TIVALIMEVD (ZNOLON O (34 MaMOH NOW

onb =8
«J.. VUV - Y0014 ANOD3S - NV1d ¥IMOd




x maa

- @_I]l i = ZEN
1°€3 L 51=201 W00 1SHH - NV1d NOILVI0T NOOY NOLLVOINNNAOD

0z ‘AeN 029012 e Lr., VY D19 40 HOOH GNZ
f Moo 1o Bl s
__wma oneshuweaay /) KA RooH vivd U ISR
¥OOTd B oo o
1S¥14 - NY1d NOILYOO = o BAGS

NOOY NOLLYOINNWNOD SINIRNOTS TYNOLIODY Y01 T3 L SV AJONVD
2 WORLLOTE 333 TUNLNRLLS AONYD L NHUM I NO TITISN auon
SYEDVD OMTIGANND CIAA 0L STHYS VYD A QL GF9N L
35 TS GLNCHOD THLLONMIS AJONV 01 NAITIO Jfi ATV
Ieg NITIOO LAOMED L 0L 8. VAW M PG VIO NV SHL Mo

‘TOVHOLE GFHINCT GNY SSNOHITTD TH1 0L STIEVD SNOLVINTINGD
‘FVLI0A MO MO TIOHONVH SHOLLVY WYAINO LIS 0. FOGH Y1V
o2 YUY WOOTH GNOIZE G2 SAVAZIVY LINONDD CNIGUDMIONN 4

HOVH VIV Y NILM GE1VO01 ONENOH M3E N (SUDLOSNNO)

.
Z 2 7 - avaw s
e Y A

e v DA S50 AL U3 ONALS TV Y MLl AN

ViV 3. Y.
VYD MOTSS GRLLNOU BLNCNOS .§ OML 4O ALLNYIIO ¥ JAAOUd 91

F0VH VIV ¥ NILIM GELLYO0' OMIBNOH M3 N (GM010INNOO 3AL .
'OMEN) 0NG HOVE Lv B4 HL ALYNMI,. SMOCRS VA0 341 KEIMLI
L7 T STTIVD LD K34 SOOW-TICHS 40 SOWRILS TATIHL JO ALLWND
N S S ¥ 30UACrid TIOCH VIV s VY L OL ROCH VIVO 1. VY MOC

——— TUORON | OW00 L RO 3vi0 MOT3A CRLNGH LINGNOD . N0 JAA0U 91

«!.Eﬁ.gu.li.miggghrg
G HOV3 1V D2 DL AV L L NI STV
03334 300w T0NeS 0 SalLE 40 AILLNWNO ¥ 0D

OGS S PO SV M3 LG LIRS & 0 NS 7

TS 40 A S0OM STDNR 30 LS 5 A
SR TOGY VIV . VEUN VOO GOS8 L O OGN YivD
L VARV 3L IO FOVID MOTIN GELNOY LINGNGO o THO JBADHSS 4

vivay
Ry OV 1 BUSRS Bl BIVIARL EOON Y00 L NNLDS

CVRIV ZHL WOR V0 MTTIS CELLNOY LTIGNOO o SN0 NG 08
IV 18U GALVDT ONSNOH M4 N (EI0LODANEO AL .
‘OIS NG V3 LY 236 1 UM ROM V)
‘S1VD ALO 34 J0OMTTONS S0 SONVLLLS "5 A
v ZUAGN OO VIV . VI WO GNOIZS B4 0 O Y10

V. VAV BRL NOYJ ROVISD MO GUN0Y LINGNDD 5 IHO KINDEd 8
OV VLV Y NLLLM GELLYO0 ONBNON M4 N (SM01O3MN0D.

SeAL 1. NS} ONG HOVZ LV T34 4L 2UVNIRGLL'SNOCH

iy NESML29 T390 9LLIO UIRJ JOOM-TIONY JO SONVILLS

30 ALLINVIYO ¥ 30UAGt S90S Y03 ONWIS THa ¥

UM GIGIAON 38 TIVHY CPY 33velB €V L1 38 T™HG SLNONDO 3L 30
ZHO YIO0R VAVO H. VAUV L QL . VIR N NOGH YLVO NVIY Sl O
VD MO TALNCH SLINGKGO . GML 40 ALLIVTID ¥ SAAGHd 8
HOVI VIV ¥ NBULM GELLVOG ONSNON W3R 4 N {SUOLOTNNOO SdAL I

§o§-§d;
HOCY Y.1vQ STHL IION

‘3AVI0 WOTE CLNOW RUNKGHCO - ML 30 ADLWWIO ¥ JAADRS 'L
AR A R PN VIV ¥ ML GLYOOT DNISNOH M3B4 N (B0 FINNOD BAL L

O Wity e e 193 RS OV Ly P Bl SIVRERL OO VA0 B N2
SINYD D10 KT F0ON-TIONS J0 SOMVHLS ENGFAIRIL J0

MLUA TN 30 TIVHS GV SHWS 6¥ LET1 30 THHS RLINGNDD 341 40 5
‘30 MO GELNCH RLNAID £ OML 30 ALLWTIO Y JAACH 3 HOMHM WOOY VAVa 3HL 7 F et NIV 3HL 61 S1HL SIOR)

¥ ok GO 38 TS IR (s 1 POCM YivD

VR I HOGH Viva 1l 4L GL 2. VY 8 HOOU VIV Nl B MO

WV VLYO Y MHILM L YOO OMENOH 34 M (1010000
Sdi T, NS 3 HOV Y SU34 34 vl SAOOH

D & SO o A U0 DoLS TR Y
UM QIO 38 TIVHE CNY v OV 1431 38 TIHE BUNONOD 34130

iii e M 3 SHe)
!éga!jjig

$100HDS 2178nd — e s o TR St By 20 LA UL 70
LNNOD NVLLSIHD TSRO s

=g

: : LNGARINC WNOLIOGY W04 ‘W13 LTS
H “¥Y130 NOUYTIVASN 19V LIRS TVIRAL O1 A T
H 5 s
[ Sl VNOLIOGY Y04 SALEAS DNNGVD VAVO RIS, NOLLOTE
SNOLIVOLSI3S 2 HOIYO TNV LONOU L 0L i34 10

AN3AYIY ALNNOD
MLSIYHO - STUASNIIJOH




ol'€d

0z 'Aew $02-801L2

b JON pefald spmRRY

W
YV - YOO LSyid - NV1d
AD0TONHO3L B SW3LSAS
o8 199yS

[
)P0 Wraay 2904 TOIT.

Wertwics vy

028 KL W
‘0 e 1

[e—
OTid ‘Supesuifuz max
Lo Y

iy ) IEL

mriwon oty

|m-._OOZ~Um u_..uan \,l
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

—
“r- ...... LS

AW3QVOV ALNNOD

IVILSIYHD - ITUASNINJOH

"STIVM MELUTIHS ARIOLS FHL S0 SNOLLVALING
TIV 40 SANIRRINDTY TYNOLLKIGY

YOS (5071 FONMYHT TVUINLOTLHINY

0L HELE TIVHS ¥0.1OVaiNGD TTION

A ELVIXCHAAY 1Y TIVM N XORTHd LNVOM HBMT 20AON 00
st s o s ﬂ
N2 GACIA ¥ IV G5 TIVASM GNY GHEINIS USNMO 00
TV e Wt OB LA R SO S

‘30030 00V19 AACH VOLIIOM 0IAA L 0 BLIGNGUNDTY N
'NOLLYOT NOLLYTIVLEM 3L KL LHEIGH SNLLNTON ONY NLLYOD

TIVA 80 HOEH YU 131470 ONVEr-OML LNIOW HENTH4 3AAOd 850
{SPGEAT DMITEVO INOH CITIVAS M NV CEHENONS

UINMO VO NOLLVTIVION WLINGZIOH O TWILLHEA MOk
SNOLLISIVIL OJ SONED LIIMS 35V1 A IV MOEN QL
U LTLNO oM TIVA KDL ATIVLLIA Uri00 UG Y00
T K1) N0 o JAAON “25D

VNOLLIOOY 804 '§13 133HS “TVA30 SUSRSMNDOR VOLITE

W14 LINGNOD 4 XD YO LTUNO 0 01 01 SMIZ0 MO LEDIVEN FL 01 NOLLVIT] VeID RALEAS TNNTEAUNS GI0A
0} NOLVOOT LTLLNG VIV FH1 MW SH31843 AVMIIVE INONOD
ML GITIVISN 30 TIVHE V34V 20vdS DNTTE0 O SR1 (HENOMSU
TRUNCH ¥0) 1LLUM GITIVLEM BTTEVO VLVO SOVIICAMOT TV D

T Y1) 504 NOLVINLEN AS1LNG (Y NV LTLNO VIVE M3

“NHONOY 90 1MVL0 OL WORd LIUHINY HIM KHOH WOd
LHOIH DPLLATION G NOUYTIVLON CUNCS BHL LUNGHO0D 113

“RUNIVERINOFU WNOLIOOY ¥OJ W13 LIS “TV1A0 LIGRERSNDRY
IAMIOTT LTHEVD S0V AV SUOLIMMIEN VOIAL T30 “LINTVD

RUGREMNCIY TCLIO0Y oy 13 L300

AL 59 TR DTRG0 1SR P00 0 0 3048 AIAVD
M35 TEISYIO0V 3L 01 X0G 1IN0 SHL NG4 SINGNOD .4 OML

SOVY IRGH 3L O1 21V FUAI W XV NN WO DNNIGYO INH
FANOU "LV ZAT0 N IOV (1CH INO OO ‘LINGVO WLLEAD
LNGNERIOMR GHIO8 UL 01 ONGVD IITV GIMNDIM HIM XV
‘OIGNY PSS MM 1Y 201A30 00N TEAVE 1V IALIVELN

L OMNSS) ONY ONVD"Z HLUAXOS LTLNO IGAGHd BHVd
1v SAISVELN LNNOR TVA M04 LT1INO 111N 03QADKV B0

BUCRENCR NOUVTIVISN ALV Oy ALY
WHOLLIOGY ¥0:3 '1'13 1348 TINCZHO8 AVALTIOVO 338 30

WHDO0Y 40 LHVLS 0L YORM YOLOTTOMY

I 31 W04 LIGIERANDS NOLYTIVEN SHL HIIM LHOISH
'MLLNION GV NOLLYSO NOLLVTIVISN GIRNOZA 31 JVNGHOGO
“LNGNAN0S YOLIION THIA HOS TVI NO LTLLNO VIV 46D

38 TIVHS Vi@IVO X0U LTLLNG 40 ROLLOR O YOUTH G3HENES 3A0BY

‘1 GNNIG GIGACH AV A AV FHI NHLM

JOVT IACH 3HL QL 21V 3HAS N SEVT DACH RON
173 BANOKY LENIGD STZ00V AV SHOLONUIEN MHUM L3N0
'VAVO 3HO GHY LTLLNO 11\ C3CWGINY SN0 JO ALLLKWIO 710

1
PELLSAS ANGRESUOINT: ONNOS ROOKEVIO WOMAL 0L MBS 7D

34 TVH VI3WYD X04 LT1LNO J0 ROLLOG 01 YOO GIHEN  LHOGH DNUNAION GNY NOLLY TIVASNS GRENGSY FHL IVNOMO0O "1
MHON0Y 40 LIVIS 0L MO0 LOSLHIHY HUM TINVA HONOL MOJ LNCAEIOLS THL LM RLNSITHNIOTS NOLLYTIVLEM K1 VNG00

GNOR "DMIEV YOMLIN VIV FIVLI0A MO JO DNLINON W03 ‘SIS
MIONGO KNG TIOCH LAGIVIOY L RHLIM STV ALAYD DNTE
'TYISE00V ML O HOOM FHL NHUM 33VaS ALAYD SNTZ)

AVAITIGVD QL FGLEAS AVILLITIGVO) RO STRYO VYO JOVLTOA MOT
20 MY MO TIVM MELTERE MUQLSTVM 233 TEBU (30TAm-308
GIONVD SIEREEV UNO4 40 ALILIWND) B GHISEY AVAULYY TV
‘Tiki 4% SRS HIV 73 M SHDOCIOMIA (340340 ANGUS W20 TISHIIOV RO SLINONDO . TRHL 40 ALLNWIO ¥ FOA0RS 340

NOLYTVLEN W3 YCLIEAS TIVTIEAINS CI0A NOAS10 233 AVHITIOVD TUTHM STIVAL TV HOOGUHL SONNGIO BTG €
VY UL CNG NG JO MAA WINDOW SOLACRM OL GREOTY
¥ GV QY HOO (EHEIN JAOGY 21 ATLLWIEXCUAAV AV

ETIVLSM 38 TVIE VAEHYS "ATERGEOV VAW (21 BOOGLNG 60 NV SOMMVRIO SEFHL NO NMOHE LOW ¥ GIONWO WILYIA BONGR

TNV G3UNLAS DMLHDN GINILENS AQ MIA VIGHVD 30 VOO

1N3AZ4d 01 GRENOTH ¥ 39 TV NOLLVOC] NOLIVTIVLEN ‘M
“40NGCY 4O LMVLS QL ORI V18 'L) SUINMO CHY LILLHIUY HUM
T4 1 NOLIVO0? NOLIVTIVAEN C3MNIDSH 31 11VNGHO0O 308
A0 ONE30 71685300 LERNN OLXOULTUNO MOW FEL0AS

4 JIVOONMOOOY OL PELEAS AVNLTIVD M 838 TVOLIEA Y
TSL SAOWY o2 ATLIVRDXRGV 1Y REIRAS AVILL TV TVLEN 7D
'NHDNOW 0 119 OL UORId HOLOVHLNOD “T'L SHL HILM LHOER

O ey MLV ML TTvLana (o 3L Siviane00D
“GNYd ONULINON I JOULNOS (L) WGLSAS LIGHROVNYA

021 KTIVIOMCRY IV TIVA N XOR LTLLNG INNOR KSTH T3

4Val YLVO KHLIM CSIAON IAGIGNDE QNGHOVAHOL ARISAT 30 TIVHS YISO OR LF1LAO JO RCLLOR O1 8O0 OAHEN: SN0RY
g&.ﬂiﬁ.gggg x_n!ﬁldu

g&ﬂ.ﬂmﬂﬂmﬂﬂn

SV T3 OV DN VN NO CITIVASN 30 TVHS ViAVD %0

~“FEITVSXE o0 TeHl SaloN

L= 8
«J. VUV - Y0014 1S¥Id - NV1d ADOTONHOIL ? SWALSAS

8,5«

=
9230 ‘020 ¥ Lo N
o B208"

.x-ujm

T213 YRNTY 23 “0MINOD SSAIOV WICUINGO BHUVISIEL

n
B.gggggéigletli M40 DAYOLS 0GR WG INGIRSNGI VIVO LESHYIN L M ¥VE §NO GO

AVALLTIOVO 1 NG-LIM GO HOLONONC) ONNGYD LIGRANOA SHL.OL GINIGNGETY MO SUGHM SNOLLVOOT TV 1V ETIVA HONGRIM, FIATITS JINONGO JOAGHS FTVA
"INHL-S8V THVO (LA T4 TV JO SUNSOOND ITIVIEN ZHL ONOG TND  CELLVAHNON HONCRSLL FYD OVLI0A MO JO DRLLNON b03 FBAZTIS LINGNCD 4D

SALON TVUINTD SILON TV¥3NTS




oc’'ed

02 ‘e yoz-8012
=g ON Pofold S0

. VIRV
= ¥00Td ANOD3S - NV1d
A9O0TONHO3L ® SWALSAS
o) 0

5 i e 7 e e o P
o i o ey e o o e e 2
2 7 et et 4. Bovce o Lrma

h
a9 0 Py e " oo v

R ey
SR
i £ =

TR

028 1 wpnerm
4 e s

OTd ‘Buussuibuz mm
useu) )

o sy sun

o+ itnse

Z2VH

OFZZY AN ‘TTRASNDIJOH
OATE TI38dNVD "1d S8IS

v
s tvens
isvrveiey

oLz emsweey

g wns.
g gy 78 12

L2208 # I

|m-._OOI.Um U_A_ums“& =
LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

|
L}

AW3AQVOV ALNNOD
VILSIYHO - 3TUASNHOH

@E b =2
NPETET: 5. VAUV - HOO 1 NODSS - NV 1d ADOTONHOAL % SWILSAS
| rercy ooy
ui TEEERE
e S R e T Sl = STl S e R -

Q900 QNGI38 THL 0L EFTND VAV FWII0A
MY 40 DMLUNCR HO) WOLINONOD U320 OAYDLS DN

04 LTUNO JO MOLIOE O1 YOOI IMMVZZIN GIHEM S A0V
498 LY TIVAM MHL GELLTION HBITH LT N0 V1V TVASH 910

UYAS 4O MGEA AWV 0 O URINDZ 2V 7Y QN XOR

i
H
:
E
i
2
§
§
2
E/Z';
il
ki
E
A

021 ATRIVMEXOR4Y LV TIVM 1 X00 LLLNO LNNOW HSM T3
10w 310N }TI0 |

_ a=mERE) Vs .:N LA .Em ,HNW\Q

W e 1o o w0

101°C3 LTS NO NMOHD OSTY 2V STIVM MILTIHG PRIOLS THI BNOLLYYLINTS

‘AVAGOVM LINGNCO 31V 352H1 210M T5TIVD YIVD JOV110A ] v . TYNOLIOOY
A 30 DILLNGY MO AVMIIVY LINGNOD NHUM TITVISH O SINHRANDY

R s Caty P ONLS ONE S o0 @ H0J '5e-1) SOMMYY TVSNLOLIHONY.

VO . V3RV L NHUM iva S ONNOWD SHL O BAVMIOVY - 0L YT TIVHS HOLIVHINGD TTION

0403 NG LINCHGO WENE ML) ROCUSTVTD 91 J0 V00U 81 3L

L JO VA ONTT) G900 L NHUM GLNGY DNV
VIVO TIV'N-HONGH 50 LMVLS QL HOMd NOSI 11 SANMO 341 |
HLM NOUVDC NOUVTIVLEN GTUNOIM L ALYNGHOCO “HOLLY n:
'NGULVTIVLEN CMO3Y N SIAZ) STEI0V SSTTRUM ONY X0U
1TUNO . LHOING 0L CRANCI SV FMLIVA 11Odd 19310 13 210
1NGMETINS TIV SEATUA SIS S0V SSTIREM CITIVIEN WY
TBHENN UIHMO 40 GHUNNOR ¥O3 LTLING VIVD ACKd 10
oo

20 M3 AV JACU OL CRENO3Y SV TSNV CHY XDG LTUNO
¥3A0 GITIVEN 30 TIVHS VEHIVS 00 ONOOTS 0 401 JAORY
24 ATLWEXCRA4Y LV TIVA N XOG 1IN0 LNIOR 4T 2D |

..........

£243 VTV 224 IOULNO BEZ0OV ‘FIOMINGD TUNLVIEIGL

‘)GMIOVION GHTING OV HONS THALELS MIHLO MO 361) 30 LON TV
NV SIOMLIN VIVG 1O CECIAGH SIATITE ) SAGLIAS ONIGVD MIOMLTN
VIVO 3L HLLM 280 404 031 V2S030 $3ATT0 30AOH 'CTHIVD FLIRAS VIVD 2ND

“INIAANDS VLIS NOUVOOISDNGOUELN ¥ ALV (ISVE J GLIVIDN THL HUM “HOLINGNOO DNONOO GNNGHD NWINT
TLLVOOSEY NGO Y10 QW SADVS HIUM (AN 30 01 KMOKD SYIUY  23ariO DMVOL JCIAGRIS WOH LNIAGINGII VIVD LT/ SHL N HVE §nG GNNORD
IO TNV VIGEA ‘BACONISVIO NHILM BINIARINORI NOLLYT NIEN INFEN0MTS _ INGRNDI 311 01 GNOA GV G3ATTH TIV HO SONHENE ONOG 3TACKd ‘0N YD J0
NIICS 3 ONCUYDSY RINGEMNOTY WHOLIGTY ¥O3 W13 LIHS TY130  NOLLOAION O SIATIMS LINGNCD 40 0N HOVS NO SONHSNE JIAGH “NOLLYTIVLGN
NOLDINNOSUALN ARLSAS INZNGIMOANTH GNOT HOOTIVIO TAGAL I35 WD JWVD Tl HOZ %08 JO AUTVGVO AN TVNOLLIDOY NY HUIM ST LO9O) WU
40 1V4 2V 030IAO¥d S319VD 2LVOOMACOSY 01 308 DNINSJO LNBALNG 4O JATTR

LGNGO DNIGNOU CHNCHD PUWINTY U340 DAVOLS DI SATENGETY  IKACN TIGNITEY TIVA VA NON HONOMML T3V GYELLEAS DNTIEVD 3OVL T0A

AVHLETEVD S NMLUA G3GACHM HOLIONDD CNNONO LNANGR L, OL GAMSAZSSY MG TRGHM SNOLLYIT TIV LV STIVA HONGUHI FSATETS JINONG) JINGKA STVA
'TR811-S5¥d FTOVO G2UVY Todd TIV 40 SSMISOTONS ATVASW FHLONOD TND  GRLVAHMON HEYOUHL EST0VD UYL T0A MO J0 DNLLNGR 03 SGASTIS LINONOD "N

B S 0. TSNV1d 'HO31 ¥ SWALSAS T1V HOd)
'S31ON Tv8aNa9 S3ION TV¥INTD




ocvd |

0z ke
)

028012

«Ja VAV - HOOTd
ONOD3S - Nvid ONILHOIT

bidona]
]
e e e et ey e
< B e~ T

3.%%.

LT gy

oz sy

vz A% ey
Toag vana) 0008

Yrowics oty

9008 )L R
0 e s

sty g
OTd ‘Suyaauibu3 mw:

e v
[\
=) 3 3VH
weang a8 12

OFEZY AN ‘TTUASNDIIOH
OATH TTZBANVD 'L4 5615

Y01-2Z 08 : 0 3
. . vs e
—~STOOHDS Ji18Nd —

LNNOD NVILSI¥HD

AW3OQVOV ALNNOD

IVILSI¥HO - 3TUASNDIJOH | =

2 saza
a1
\L/.0oi=.8/1
— wow
ﬁ
i 4
M

WO4'D1 72 LTS 00 VIV - HOGM 1RU4- MY OMIHD1 328 61D

VY SHL MALM NOUVTIVLEN MBRIO
TIVHLN T M RIHDES NOLLYTTVASN G3UTO SHL AIVNGHO0D
“UNUX 40 ROLLOA 0.1 ONGMY] W3dd SADEY (TASHOY

70 LONNVD 4 8 FTRE904 €V HOIN Y O} 08 ATLVIDCHAN

w

v
STHL MILLA NOLLYTIVLSM U3HLO TIV HUM T4 M LHOISH GIMNDR
3L 21VNH00D WL O MOLLOR OLISHDOS N2 ¥ 181 SHL

1V ONGHVI MVL8 ZA0GY TIVA NO TH0S ONLHON THISN €0

WL GHNDAS ONLLMEN dfY SOV ANGLLLV ASNIERNG LNNOR

1SMVOY HOLLOSL Ot 04 CUVIGRRAM HLLM SURIXJ SOADUS 3O

MEULO TIV LM Ol M LHOIEH TIRSMORY FHL LVNHOCD
LV ONGINYY VLS 3A0GY TIvA NO 1034 OMLHON TVISN 10
NOUV340 LOTMNOO MO4 GIMAD SV ZAAI0

IOUINGO NI 3HL AR ¥ O SUNKRED TOUINDO W 13MDd
N OGRS ‘MOTIE HOOH NO S3UA3C T0HINGD DML
IEGYNPAD 40 DNESNOH 1O TUNEOTONS L NHIUM EITIOMINGD
W30 SOV "TELLVOKRE §Y NZGRNW LINOMD KONVIS OV
TINVA U O TR0 CMLHON 0L LNOUO M09 TAAGH €
VEw | NOCU I

SHL MMM GITIVASM {S110J CALHEN 41 N0 TOATO URSSWVL
AINZONGIND YO LHON LHON-LIEN SHL A3 HOIMM UMD

TN tv GInoMIa 20 TR
‘38 TIVHE UALOJ DNLLDN SHL 3IUNOE YIMOd RRION 30 £90T
O “ENGLLIONGO MEMO< ADRSDING HY MINO) WINON MIONN

HOMVISD G NV PO 113 AT b3 SWVHL HOLVIIIID MIMDS
'AONOUIN (1 LINDHED HIMO ADNGTUING G 3N FAAC 1D

9l [ G

-

A

Ll = Q0
«J. VAUV - OO Td ANOJ3S - NVid ONILHOM

b
i




€93

+02-9012
‘oN efoud spmmaN

0z ‘Ae
g

¥3IMOd TYWHON
- (40074 1S1) .0, VAUV
1078 - SWVHOVIA ONISSNE
O J90US

FUNSOTONS MIAOD GIONH HUM ITAON
ERT ]
svon e
P NS ‘NITHASEE VX
w81 T. TaNvd
—a T
3 &
L) )
) w
w
WS o Fvas
e WE_W VR e
s VW v e
e VLW Ve e
v VLR Ve e
v W E oV e
W
L2

n
&

H
(
]

§
;

9 9

LELE R RRAEEREELELR

S

3 Hnaﬂlgl

T oo o vinon

Klﬂ;ll

L3 H“Mgggguaﬂi.

= ”“H!.Eagd:.ﬂ-

w
T rasni s

gt

1

3
®
2oves C v
Dvan 4T W W awves
Tves T T e e
Dves LB T awas
mws VL L
v VL T W awa
A0I0L N ELSOOR Y VRN B\ awas
Tvr I T e mve
e VLB AW e
1403 VA WAV e
L VAW T e
r— o R D
P o 14305 % T mien yaen
L N I_<I e - Uﬂﬂ!““ﬂﬁnﬁ
o | L — = XAV 1018 T L3 VR VT i i
S RA0 08XV VIVG 1019 R 'L430TH VRE SV 11T LS
(50 XWH VAVED 1010 WY LB VT TV 4 Y
(S8 XV VIVG) 1OVE Y LB VRE oW L8 T L0
OVZY AN ‘ITU ey VR LV 10 e L0
CATE THBIMVO L4 IS Np— RV 1 Y L
™o TVE W 419 TR DO
™G TV N ]
LR W L]
™oL TV W e Ldzon
s 2 viwana o TV W e v LS
—S$100HDS D178Nd & v TR W me e maon
™ R LV G006 20400 LS
LNNOD NVILSId4HD st dl“ o ania s o
e VI Vo VOO0 1434 90016 W00 RGO
YRS TV OUINGD BST0Y VI A SV Rivas
o

AW3AVOV ALNNOD
IVILSIYHO - ITUASNINGOH

“OST 1. TaNvd
13 7 T — o —
: | ot = =
w o e L E v NOLLIALCHS F0UNS CUSH BV 3 JVEE Tvas
W ) e VW TV soou a0 s TE
L I VLW TV 400u LR —L= =
3oves o 34 v VR W\ VE_ 4008 M40 v Y& SV Tavas
ey W <V ava v RS B awe U S
e V. ® S VR TS v VR & VR v P ® =
e WL W LV e awva VW T W awe anes W w v awvas
Ve VRS A VT e VA A TV e S S
e VR B W et Bves VI & TV e —b; —
Ve TR T AV e vs VR @] LV Swa Byt e 2 100 N0 INA SVAH VR | B VR 4z ) €310 20 ov
e W W Ve awve v VW UV e — o
s W W aves e VW Ve mva T Lt S
Vs TR W S WE Ve avas W _ W S B (1 13630 4@INCL NN VAN VR i C VT 1 ) £31-00. LINY VAN]
v VR B v e ava VR W I S ]
v LW oV Twvas v R VI 00014 Y0010 SARIO0 RGO G —
Ve VR, B SV Juves Ve VR, ® ;| MR TV i T CVEE 21500 13100, "LINN VAH]
v WO W W awves e VEL_ W Un.ﬂl e =L —
Ve VLW L 1040 Ty YOm0 v VLR S mrawo —I EQ =
S W ek el Xm0 v VR T plonuen o o T Wlﬁg_iszo.s!g
o w0 VL & s VO 400 VR XORIOOH e TV & VR VIO T RLE0R
o wmon WA & V4060 T RO v VR UV VRLO T R0 me(
T BB VR, R o WL v VORI 00 THID ALNTIS VR \_ & W VR VEHO TR XORI0H AAA
o w W W o014 A0 10 VR WV e Wy Porvpioy e
TN VR B VB 4040 PR R3O WIOWYUGEN VR B W\ @0 WSy
RGO VR & V0 ROMIUBR W& T AW L0 TR XDRO0Y
T R TV VR 1080 Y L0 0o VE\_ W TV 60 W
OOV INENANG3 0IANCIGNYI 2010 04 ‘LR VBT~ T\ Vo 1040 P W 10T TV W] TV 60T WS
DOV INSRANOT ORANTIONV) 2010 W ‘LT~ VR n s 7 YL aC ORI VR T A VI 6410 TR LS03M ¥ XORI00H
B W T W 4040 o oy s — T W 6419 XoR00w
RGO TV OF TV momy WIOMIVUEI TV OF T\ VX 60 TR XOB00:
TSI W € T\ V1010 M L30T MR WL ¥ T oV th0W R
 AMLNG HI000 LAV IMIOTE GITIGE < T\ VT 4010 W Rleomy O VR 8 T VR 00Ld A0 BLEY
TSR VT TV o G WV TV 014 40901 24303
IO AL B VA T T W 1013 Y Wz SR VAT TV 0k AR W0
% AAA = LYY
FNST0NI N0 TN LA BTN A T Uil T eI A0 GO I TR
e T v v
Anom S 1nom SvanY LnOn Sv,aine
M9 Wl NRVAIGE VOOE W ATEVASGE VOOT I W NATADEY G
w1, 1INVd OV, TaNvd O TINVd
T 3 0 ava W_H TV R
‘ L3 w a T w v R "Vl Buves
TN w® 3Ives Vs —w Cl e WS W ® T W 3uvdy
Svas CONE L B ava Buvas AW B ava v VW "W aves
Tvas QNG B v o Tvas @BV Ve ave e L
v VI To Vo 4008 ‘W3R e VT TV v v HE_ B T\ W avas
e oSy VA% T Ve 400N Lo s VO &V e v VW "W v
016783 LT 00OH 30NV VBT, W . N 18 wa VL ® BV 3 vy W, T W mva
= T VI W STWR wa TV aves s VLW T v s
R T Ve s e 1aw0n ava VR W WV e awva WL, T W aea
P T Vi 20 NV LSTWEG e VR H TV ave rdowo o Ve B o Do
w3 IEOSSIQ VM 000 VO, BT RV i N 15T v V] BV v Vo000 011 e, w Hﬂ.w.l
2010 Yt POVM ONHEVNHIO VEE_ v ava VE_ W TV A A . TV S ore e
T RGO VR L T s WL _ W LIRS V018 "L93A W00HE W00 ‘0L VR < T SV ave
P T ¥ ”_n.ﬂl!-i.s!.._..i YR019+40. V4 NELBOOR UINNG VT TV v e . 1 T Vo 0018 YO 010 205 W O
e W T VO O T S — TV e a Ve 90010 6400 1
019 QIO VR < ® W N LR G POLGY TOLBU OIS VR W VBT 0010 M00 LaT A T\ WE 90100819 W10 01040 Vi0i 1010 B 0L
T T RIS T SV (080 vival S0 T LED 2001600 RLEIIBY VR N/ T\ SV oam 1] T\ V00014 '¥0010 i0D 011
o RO VL L T ——— T\ VR NG TR 'L ¥ 000 JOWVY = TV 010 3010 W0 R el
= LEYLCE W LM 010" PR VOLVIIORY VRE & — oL T AW %0 VIO THO IR e
Vioia e Jmlu_u T o o130 v GOON TV VI TV v e oo mD o VT T an
vioNe e M VR LI vos L0 — TV 1010 oS TAVMONN ﬁ
VIO BN RSN VR ® T\ VI 830Vl VAVO) S8L0 Wl L0 080 TONVY VO I VE iy
sy ~ L o102 e IAwCRIn TV AV o
1048 PR"LEIDRI 9 O0OH ZONVY “VOE < © W i LR €040 "W VRSO AUIVMOORS VI A VI 1010 T RLe0RY
i T e o = L roie Tes 0w
1810 TONVY #Hf‘ L LD 00V ‘BLITII TV s s VIE 1010 T LR
o VMO VR v — e e VR o ol TR S
PO VEOUSI0 LSV 0004 “VER_ T v v RN VR VR ke LR
o4 DB DNV TVRE < Ve awvas g ver L VR < ol e LD
o o0l VBN Vo e e BT e VR B VT S04 TR ‘D3 TOMINGD 03GA
1008 'RLION VO s VL 564G Ve RLaBO Ry RAROR V0L N s VOO 5048 PR RLSOR
OV TR BLIIOT VO VT B YR V004D 200 RIS = VR 9010 AR
o1 ‘oL VR <V Vo010 02 20 vooie T A VS Ve 0 e LR
Loy o VIR Vo V0010 00 "Leamu Voo T BV VT VI i e 10
POy ‘L30T TVEE < VI YO0 00 '9L430TY 5040 VIOHE TR WO VL V8008 T O




(0B A&A Contracting LLC Change Order Request

j L 380 B Rd
8’ Rocheosvtv;rsKY 42273 Order#: PR 020 area C 2nd FI

GONG Order Date: 06/27/2024

GC Job #: 22-033

To: Alliance Corporation Project: 23196

116 East College Street Hopkinsville-Christian County Academy BP(
Glasgow KY 42142 200 Glass Ave.

Hopkinsville KY 42240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to

pay for the following changes to this contract. AT |—_—|
Ordered By: 11 Andy Smith Customer Order: Specifications Attached [:]
Description of Work Amount
Material 868.00
Labor 285.00
Equipment
Markup 15% 172.00
Insurance & Bond 2% 26.00
Notes

PR 020 Rea C 2nd Floor Redesign

Delete ROTC Suite buildout as originally shown in the bid documents. Provide a large wresting room,
office and storage room as shown.

Due to the deletion of the MS/DW soffit;
Add 250 SF ACT #1- grid & tile.

Due to the deletion of internal walls.
Delete 360 LF of wall mold.

sl Requested Amount of Change 1,351.00
The original Contract Sum was 1,046,208.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 1,046,208.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order 1,351.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,047,559.00

The Contract Time will be changed by

0 Days

Owner: Date:

Contractor: Date:




10/14/24, 7:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60982)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School

BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: A & A Contracting LLC, 0095, Acoustical Panel Ceilings

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/14/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $365,699.78
Remaining After Approved COs $5,954,736.82
Net All COs $392,266.09
Remaining After All COs $5,928,170.51

This Requested Change Order Amount $1,351.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,928,170.51

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Additional ceiling scope per PR #20, area C 2nd floor redesign.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 1/3



10/14/24, 7:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $285.00 21.10%

Materials $868.00 64.25%

Profit and Overhead $172.00 12.73%

Bond Insurance $26.00 1.92%
Cost Breakdown Total: $1,351.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



10/14/24, 7:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60982)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



